

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA No. 9 of 2025

Date of order: 16.09.2025

Union of India & ors vs M/s Bhaskar Construction Co.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms M. Myrchiang, Adv.
 Vice Dr N. Mozika, DSGI

For the Respondent : Mr S. Sen, Adv.

Due to absence of Dr N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the petitioners,
list this matter on 09.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
16.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"